PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shinji TSUBAI	03/18/2011	
Ken SUITOU	03/18/2011	
Kosaku TOZAWA	03/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8671	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13070857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-599-0600

Email: kiyoshida@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY, LLC
Address Line 1: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: EIGHT PENN CENTER, SUITE 1350
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNSTAFF-1066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken I Yoshida

Total Attachments: 1

501497942

source=SUNSTAF1066_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0069

JF \$40.00 150/08

Assignment

whereas, 1/we, Shirift Isubai, Ken Suite		of Aichi-Ken, Japan				
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements						
entitled: MOTOR-DRIVEN COMPRESSOR						
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on						
March 18, 2011		•				
(Application Serial No. 13/070,857 filed	lon M	arch 24, 2011	.) and			
Whereas, <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI</u> , which has a business office at <u>2-1</u> . Toyoda-Cho, Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ken, Japan, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;						
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, t	eceipt v	vhereof is hereby acknowl	ledged,			
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.						
Signed on the date (s) indicated beside my (our) signature (s).						
1) Shinji Tsubai	Date:	(8. Mar. 201	/			
Name: Shinji Tsubai 2) Len Lutton	Date	_				
Name: Ken Suitou 3) Kasa ka Ta 2014	Date	: 18. Han 201	//			
Name: Kosaku Tozawa	-	100/14/12/19				

PATENT REEL: 026117 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 04/12/2011

Res 37009 4/11/11